
 

Lamoille FiberNet | PO Box 1637, 31 Lower Main, Morrisville, VT 05661 | 802.696.9025 
www.lamoillefiber.net | director@lamoillefiber.net 

 

Jan 20thth 2022 
 

Lamoille FiberNet  
Communications Union District 

 
ADDENDUM NO. 003 

 

Request for Proposals for: 

Seeking Contract for Provisioning Residential and Commercial Internet Services  
and Fiber Network Operations and Maintenance Services 

Lamoille FiberNet seeks to retain a vendor to provide ISP Services as well as operations and 

maintenance. 

 

Prospective Proposers and all concerned are hereby notified of the following changes in the 
Request for Proposals document for the above-listed RFP. These changes shall be incorporated 
in and shall become an integral part of the RFP documents. 

 
 

1. Questions deadline has changed to November 22nd 2022. 
 

2. Questions answered on or before December 9th 2022 
 
3. Proposal submission deadline has changed to January 9th 2022. 
 
4. Vendor selection date has changed to March 9th 2022. 
 

 
 
 
 

 
***End of Addendum *** 

http://www.lamoillefiber.net/
mailto:director@lamoillefiber.net

